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COLLABORATION OF INDIAN COMPANIES WITH CHINA
Puttaraju Shri C.S.

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether some private companies of the country have entered into collaboration with China in the field of communication;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether such private companies have informed the Government about their collaboration with China and if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether there is an apprehension that the collaboration of private companies with China may lead to breach of security confidentiality; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)

(a) Based on the information available with this Department, no private company of the country has entered into collaboration with china in the field of communications.

(b) to (e) Doesn't arise in view of response to (a) above
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